consolidation of Oakley results for the twelve months of 2007 (as it is in 2008) and same
trademark amortization as in 2008. This information does not purport to be indicative of
the actual result that would have been achieved had the Oakley acquisition been
completed as of January 1, 2007.

(2) Excluding non-recurring gain related to the sale of a real estate property in 2Q 2007. The
impact of the sale was a gain of approximately � 20 million before taxes and approximately
�13 million after taxes

Edgar Filing: EATON VANCE CALIFORNIA MUNICIPAL INCOME TRUST - Form N-Q

25

13

Edgar Filing: EATON VANCE CALIFORNIA MUNICIPAL INCOME TRUST - Form N-Q

26

LUXOTTICA GROUP

RECONCILIATION OF THE CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH US GAAP AND IAS / IFRS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

In thousands of Euro (2) US GAAP IAS / IFRS
2008 IFRS 2 IAS 2 IFRS 3 IAS 12 IAS 19 IAS 36 IAS 38 IAS 39 Total 2008

Stock option Inventories
Business

combination Income Taxes
Employee
benefit

Impairment
of Assets

Intangible
Depreciation

Derivatives /
Amortized cost adj. IAS-IFRS

NET SALES 5,201,611 5,201,611
COST OF SALES (1,744,907) 3,490 (868) 2,622 (1,742,284)
GROSS PROFIT 3,456,705 3,490 (868) 2,622 3,459,327
OPERATING
EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES (1,706,474) (5,177) (16,776) (354) (22,307) (1,728,780)
ROYALTIES (115,639) (115,639)
ADVERTISING
EXPENSES (339,258) 1,747 1,747 (337,511)
GENERAL AND
ADMINISTRATIVE
EXPENSES (473,829) 31,885 (32,337) 265 (187) (474,016)
TRADEMARK
AMORTIZATION (71,742) (71,742)
TOTAL (2,706,942) 31,885 (5,177) (49,113) 265 (354) 1,747 (20,746) (2,727,688)
OPERATING
INCOME 749,763 31,885 (1,687) (49,981) 265 (354) 1,747 (18,124) 731,639
OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE):
INTEREST
EXPENSES (135,267) (3,223) (1,321) 16,808 12,264 (123,002)
INTEREST INCOME 13,265 13,265
OTHER - NET (37,890) 4,247 90 23 4,360 (33,530)
OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSES)-NET (159,892) 4,247 (3,223) (1,231) 16,831 16,625 (143,268)
INCOME BEFORE
PROVISION FOR
INCOME TAXES 589,870 36,132 (1,687) (53,204) (1,231) 265 (354) 1,747 16,831 (1,499) 588,371
PROVISION FOR
INCOME TAXES (194,657) (2,594) 665 18,388 (5,607) (339) 140 (670) (5,824) 4,158 (190,499)
INCOME BEFORE
MINORITY
INTEREST IN
INCOME OF
CONSOLIDATED

395,213 33,538 (1,022) (34,815) (6,838) (74) (214) 1,077 11,007 2,659 397,872

Edgar Filing: EATON VANCE CALIFORNIA MUNICIPAL INCOME TRUST - Form N-Q

27

SUBSIDIARIES
MINORITY
INTEREST IN
INCOME OF
CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES (15,492) 7,787 7,787 (7,705)
NET INCOME 379,722 33,538 (1,022) (27,029) (6,838) (74) (214) 1,077 11,007 10,446 390,167